

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6151/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 13/10/2006 in CRLMC No. 237/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARI SHANKAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, directions, permission to file addl.documents and office report))

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Verma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
permission to withdraw the special leave petition. Such
permission is granted. The special leave petition, is
accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn without observing
anything on the merits of the matter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master